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Office of the Attorney General
Elizabeth Barrett-Anderson
Attomey General of Guam
Prosecution Division
590S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste 801
Tamuning, Guam 96913 ® USA
(671) 475-3406 ® (671) 477-3390 (Fax)
wWww.guamag.org
Attorneys for the People of Guam
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM
05 96 -117
PEOPLE OF GUAM, ) Criminal Case No. CF
) GPD Report No. 17-6860
)
vs. ) Charges:
)
RENATO GAPILI BOSI, )1. 2™ Degree
DOB: 01/31/1960 ) CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT
) (As a 1" Degree Felony) 2 Counts
)
}2. 4" Degree
) CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT
) (As a Misdemeanor) 2 Counts
)
Defendant. )3. CHILD ABUSE
) (As a Misdemeanor)
i)
MAGISTRATE'S COMPLAINT
The Attorney General of Guam hereby accuses RENATO CAPILI BOSI of certain crimes
committed as follows:
Iy
I
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First Count
On or about the 1* day of May, 2016 through 31* day of May, 2016, inclusive, in Guam,
RENATO CAPILI BOSI did commit the offense of Second Degree Criminal Sexual Conduct,
when he intentionally engaged in sexual contact with another, to wit: by causing his hand to touch

the buttocks of A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), a minor at least fourteen (14) but less than sixteen (16)

years of age, and RENATO CAPILI BOSI, was a member of the same household as of
A.D.G(DOB:04/06/2002), or was related to A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), by blood or affinity to the
fourth degree or was in a position of authority over A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), and used this
authority to coerce A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), to submit, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 25 .20(a)(2) and
(b).
Second Count

On or about the 1% day of May, 2016 through 31" day of May, 2016, inclusive, in Guam,
RENATO CAPILI BOSI did commit the offense of Second Degree Criminal Sexual Conduct,
when he intentionally engaged in sexual contact with another, to wit: by causing his hand to touch
the primary genital area of A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), a minor at least fourteen (14) but less than
sixteen (16) years of age, and RENATO CAPILI BOSI, was a member of the same household as
of A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), or was related to A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), by blood or affinity to
the fourth degree or was in a position of authority over A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), and used this

authority to coerce A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), to submit, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 25.20(a)(2) and
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S ND CHARGE
First Count

On or about the 1 day of May, 2016 through 31* day of May, 2016, inclusive, in Guam,

=

RENATO CAPILI BOSI did commit the offense of Fourth Degree Criminal Sexual Conduct,
when he did intentionally engage in sexual contact with another, to wit: by causing his hand to touch
the buttocks of A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), and used force and coercion to accomplish the sexual
contact, in violation of @ GCA §§ 25.30(a)(1) and (b).

Second Count

On or about the 1* day of May, 2016 through 31® day of May, 2016, inclusive, in Guam,

RENATO CAPILI BOSI did commit the offense of Fourth Degree Criminal Sexual Conduct,
when he did intentionally engage in sexual contact with another, to wit: by causing his hand to touch
the primary genital area of A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), and used force and coercion to accomplish
the sexual contact, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 25.30(a)(1) and (b).

THIRD CHARGE

On or about the 1 day of May, 2016 through 31* day of May, 2016, inclusive, in Guam,

RENATO CAPILI BOSI did commit the offense of Child Abuse, while having a child, namely
A.D.G.(DOB:04/06/2002), in his care and custody, intentionally or knowingly subjected said child
J to cruel mistreatment, in violation of 9 GCA § 31.30(a)(2)(C), as amended.

[ i

Dated this day, Wednesday, October 18, 2017.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Elizabeth Barrett- , Attorney General of Guam

for
cnmanomo
Assistant AttoFney General, Prosecution Division

J Magistrate’s Complaint - RENATO CAPILI BOSI Page 3
| S:VOYCE\201\magi\Bosi 17-06860 [cst].wpd




